

OCD-50

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Commercial Division  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/197/2025

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED  
VS  
M/S VINOD KHANNAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date: 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**APPEARANCE:**

*Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Sariful Haque, Adv.*

*Ms. Pritha Ghose, Adv.*

*...for the award holder.*

The Court : Learned counsel for the award holder states that the present petition has been filed beyond two years.

Since the award is more than two years, the Department is directed to issue notice under Order XXI Rule 22(1) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. Department is also directed to file report.

Let this matter be listed on 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

KB  
AR(CR)