

OCD-29

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

EC-COM/197/2025

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
M/S VINOD KHANNAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 15th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sariful Haque, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Ghose, Adv.
...for the award-holder

The Court: Perused the report of the Department. It indicates that the award-debtors have been served.

The award-debtors are directed to file their affidavits of assets disclosing all movable and immovable properties within a period of two weeks from date, with an advance copy to be served upon learned advocate for the award-holder.

Learned advocate for the award holder is requested to communicate the server copy of this order upon the award debtors to ensure compliance of the same and to file a receipt of service in that regard on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 12.02.2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar