

OCD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/197/2025

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED  
VS  
M/S VINOD KHANNAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sariful Haque, Adv.  
Mr. R. N. Ghose, Adv.  
Ms. Pritha Ghose, Adv.  
...for the award-holder/petitioner

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Basu, Adv.  
...for the respondent

The Court: Affidavits of assets filed by award-debtor nos. 1, 2 and 3 are taken on record.

Learned Counsel for the respondent/award-debtor is granted liberty to file his Vakalatnama.

This Court vide order dated 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 issued warrants of arrest against the award-debtor nos. 2 and 3 on the ground that the award-debtors had failed to file the affidavit of assets.

Since the affidavits of assets have been filed by the award-debtors, the warrants of arrest issued against the award-debtors nos.2 and 3 stand cancelled.

Let this matter be listed for examination of the award-debtor no.2 on  
14<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar